

10885 NE Fourth Street Suite 700 Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 +1.425.635.1400
+1.425.635.2400
PerkinsCoie.com

August 27, 2021

VIA WEB PORTAL

Mr. Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503 Sheree S. Carson SCarson@perkinscoie.com D. +1.425.635.1422 F. +1.425.635.2422 UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION Energy.

Received

Re: *Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy*, Dockets UE-190529, UG-190530 *et al.*

In the Matter of the Petition of Puget Sound Energy for an Order Authorizing Accounting for Tracking Revenues Subject to PSE's Private Letter Ruling Requesting a Decision on the Proper Ratemaking Treatment of Protected Excess Deferred Income Taxes, Dockets UE-200843 and UG-200844

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Pursuant to the Notice of Intent to Amend Final Orders; Notice of Intent to Consolidate Dockets and Notice of Opportunity to File Written Response issued August 10, 2021 ("Notice"), Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") is filing into the above dockets the following materials:

- 1. Response Letter of Puget Sound Energy to Notice;
- 2. Attachment 1 to the Response Letter: Electric Tariffs;
- 3. Attachment 2 to the Response Letter: Gas Tariffs;
- 4. Attachment 3 to the Response Letter: Additional Detail on Revenues Passed Back Under Final Orders and Using PSE's Methodology
- 5. Work Papers
- 6. Certificate of Service

Pursuant to WAC 480-07-160(5), documents in this filing are designated as confidential under the protective order in this case because they contain proprietary information and the release of this information would cause a competitive harm to PSE and third parties if released.

Page 2

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Some Strom Conson_.

Sheree Strom Carson SSC:ijc

Enclosure